F. No. 32/1/2024 - SPV Division Government of India Ministry of New & Renewable Energy

Atal Akshay Urja Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003 Dated: 28th November, 2024

Office Memorandum

Subject: Amendments in New Solar Power Scheme (for Tribal and PVTG Habitations/Villages) under PM JANMAN and PM JUGA

This refers Administrative Approval and Implementation Guidelines of the *New Solar Power Scheme* (for Tribal and PVTG Habitations/Villages) under PM JANMAN and PM JUGA issued by MNRE vide Order of even number dated 18.10.2024.

- 2. As per Cabinet Secretariat I.D. No. 1/48/5/20220-Cab. Dated 21.10.2024 the 'PM Janjatiya Unnat Gram Abhiyan (PM JUGA)' has been renamed as 'Dharti Aaba Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyan (DA JGUA)'.
- 3. In view of the above, in the Administrative Approval and Implementation Guidelines of the *New Solar Power Scheme* (for Tribal and PVTG Habitations/Villages) under PM JANMAN and PM JUGA, the 'PM Janjatiya Unnat Gram Abhiyan (PM JUGA)' is stand replaced with 'Dharti Aaba Janjatiya Gram Utkarsh Abhiyan (DA JGUA).
- 4. This issues with approval of competent authority.

(JK Jethani) Scientist 'F'

To All concern